DOLLAR HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SIMPLEX IMPEX PVT. LTD.)

To,

1 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra (East),

Mumbai-400051

NSE Scrip Code: DOLLAR

2 BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

BSE Scrip Code: 541403

Dear Sir(s),

Reg: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011–Report to Stock Exchange in respect of acquisition made on reliance upon exemption provided for under Regulation 10 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations

Further to our intimation u/r 10(5) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 of 2nd March, 2021, in respect of the of proposed acquisition of shares by way of **inter-se transfer** through on market sale/purchase amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition), please find attached herewith the disclosure under Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and records

For Dollar Holdings Private Limited

Vinod Kumar Gupta

Director

DIN: 00877949

Promoter Group of Dollar Industries Limited

Date: 11th March, 2021

Place: Kolkata

Encl: As above

CC to: Dollar Industries Ltd.

Om Tower,

32, J. L. Nehru Road,

15th floor,

Kolkata - 700 071

CIN: U51109WB1995PTC075520

DOLLAR HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SIMPLEX IMPEX PVT. LTD.)

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dollar Industries Limited				
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	M/s. Dollar Holdings Private Limited (Formerly known as M/s. Simplex Impex Private Limited) Promoter Group of the Target Company. The disclosure is pursuant to Inter-se transfer of Shares (through on market sale/purchase) amongst Promoter and Promoter Group.				
3.	Name of the stock exchangewhere shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited				
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	on market sale/purchase amongst the Promoter and Promoter Group pursuant to exemption provided in Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) (qualifying person being persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company for not less than three years prior to the proposed acquisition). The acquisition/disposal is arrangement between the promoter and promoter group for meeting the requirement of				
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	fund by the promoter(seller) for his personal purpose. Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii), which states that: The following acquisitions shall exempt from the obligation to make an open offer under Regulation 3 and Regulation 4 subject to fulfillment of the conditions which inter alia states that - (a) acquisition pursuant to inter se transfer of shares amongst qualifying persons, being,— (i) immediate relatives; (ii) persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company in terms of the listing agreement or these regulations for not less than three years				
6.	prior to the proposed acquisition; 6. Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and ifso, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.					
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made			
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Vinod Kumar Gupta	Vinod Kumar Gupta			
+	b. Date of acquisition	On or after 8th March, 2021	9 th March, 2021			
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	2,00,000	2,00,000			

CIN: U51109WB1995PTC075520

32, J. L. NEHRU ROAD,OM TOWER, 15TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700-071, PHONE: 033 2288 4064-66, FAX: 033 2288 4063
GSTIN: 19AADCS7700B1ZN, E-mail: simplex.impex@yahoo.com

DOLLAR HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS SIMPLEX IMPEX PVT. LTD.)

	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	2,00,000, 0.35% To be acquired at prevailing Market price on the date of transaction		Acquired at prevailing Market price on the date of transaction @ Rs. 270.86 per share	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired				
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)				
			2,60,45,534	45.92	2,62,45,534	46.27
		Total	2,60,45,534	45.92	2,62,45,534	46.27
	b	Each Seller / Transferor	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of Shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	1	Vinod Kumar Gupta	4,45,590	0.78	2,45,590	0.43
		Total	4,45,590	0.78	2,45,590	0.43

For Dollar Holdings Private Limited

Vinod Kumar Gupta

Director

DIN: 00877949

Promoter Group of Dollar Industries Limited

Date: 11th March, 2021

Place: Kolkata

CC to: Dollar Industries Ltd.

Om Tower,

32, J. L. Nehru Road,

15th floor,

Kolkata - 700 071